

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 18th September, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

57. TP/1324/2025

P. C. : Shri. Jayant Wani i/b Yashree Ld. Advocate for the
Petitioner

1. Heard Ld. advocate for the petitioner. He seeks extension of the time for issuance of citation, vide an earlier order passed in the petition. Considering the submission, the time to issue citation, vide a referred order, stands extended by 02 weeks, from the date of uploading this order, on same terms and condition, which are referred in the said order.

2. S.O. to 10.11.2025

18.09.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department